res()\l["ces, provided for in Article IIA, and the resources of the Fund fo.1
Specia1. Opi�rations establish:ed by Article IV (hereinafter. called the Fund) ..

Sec,ion 2. Authorised Ordinary Capital

(a) The authorised ordina:ry capital stock of the Bank initially shall
be in the amount of eight hundred fifty million dolla11s ($850,000,000) in
terms of United States 'dollars of the weight and fineness in effect on Janu­
acy 1, 1959 and shall be divided into 85,000 shares havin� a PM value of
$10,000 each, which shall be availa,ble for subs·cription by members in
accordance with Section 3 of this article.

[...]

(v) all other income derived from any of the resources men­
tioned above.

ARTICLE IIA 

INTER-REGIONAL CAPITAL OF THE BANK 

Section 1. Authorised lnt�r-regiona[ Capital 

(a) The initiail. authorized inter-regional capital stock of the Bank
shall be four hundred twenty million dollars ($420,000,000) in terms of 
United States dollaiw of the weight and fineness in effect on January 1, 
1959 anq. shall be divided into 42,000 shares: having a par value of $10,000 
eaicbi, which shall be avail�ble for sulbscription by members in accordan1:!e 
with Section 2 of thisi article.

[...]

(b) The authorizecl inter-regional capital stock shall be divided into
paid-in shares and callable shares. Of tlie initial authorized inter-region:al 
capital stock 1 the eqwivalent of ,sieventy million dpUars ($70,000,000) slhaU 

be, paii.d-in, and three hundred fifty million dollars ($350,000,000) shall be 
callable for the purposes specified in Section 3 (c) of this article. 

(c) Subject to the provisions of Article VIII, Section 4 (b�, the au­
thorized inter-regional capital stock may be increased when the Board of 
Governors deems it advisable and in a manner agreed upon by a two­

[...]

Bahamas and Guyana, and countries that are admitted in accordance with 
Article II, Section 1 (b) shaJ.l contribute to the Fund with such quotas, 
and under such .tenns, as may be determined by the Bank. 

(c) The Fund shall be established with initial resources in the
amount of one hundred fifty million ·dollars ($150,000,000) in terms of 
United States dollars of the weight and fineness in effect on January 1, 

1959, which shall be contributed by the orig�nal members of the Bank 
in accordance with the quotas specified in Annex B.1 

(d) Payment of the quotas shall be made as follo:ws.